
100 North Street
Monticello, NY 12701Sullivan County

Public Works Committee

Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman George Conklin
Vice Chairman Michael Brooks

Committee Member Robert Doherty
Committee Member Alan J. Sorensen 
Committee Member Joseph Perrello

Committee Member Nicholas Salomone Jr. 
Committee Member Ira Steingart

Government Center10:00 AMThursday, June 9, 2022

Call To Order

Roll Call

Comments:

Reports:

1. Division of Public Works ID-4345

March monthly report (002).pdfAttachments:

Public Comment

Resolutions:

1. To authorize the County Manager to execute a modification agreement with 
IESI

ID-4651

IESI Sched F Rev 4-1-22Attachments:

2. To authorize the County Manager to execute an Inter-Municipal Agreement 
with the Village of Liberty to reimburse the County for costs associated with 
relocating the Village water main on County Bridge 228

ID-4649

3. To authorize a Modification Agreement with Tradebe Environmental 
Services, LLC for a 5% increase to the 2022 contract extension.

ID-4650

4. To authorize the County Manager to enter into an agreement with the 
Monticello Central School District to purchase salt at the SCDPW 
Maplewood facility for the 2021 - 2022 and 2022-2023 winter season

ID-4652

Page 1 of 2 

http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1371
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bed0bffc-a57f-4fbc-ae19-7337775c25d9.pdf
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1677
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee759ca5-3297-4c69-821e-b7ff80e0018c.pdf
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1675
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1676
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1678


Public Works Committee Meeting Agenda - Final June 9, 2022

5. To authorize the County to modify the Passero Engineering Design Contract 
for the Corporate Hangar authorized by Resolution 275-18 and increase the 
original agreement contract from $60,000 to $95,000 due to re-design and 
re-bid of the project approved by the County and NYSDOT. The County also 
desires to permit the monetary allocations to be utilized in a flexible manner, 
so that payments of fees for services are not limited to allocated amounts and 
in no case exceed the revised contract amount of $95,000

ID-4653

6. To authorize the County Manager to execute contract with Tree Stalkers Tree 
Care , LLC for the removal of trees.

ID-4654

Adjourn

Page 2 of 2 

http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1679
http://sullivancountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1680

